(2) The squadron SERE program waS re-emphasized by the SERE Officer 
with particular attention to SERE Newsletter dissemination. 

(J) Three 0) otficers attended JEST at NAS Cubi Point. Two (2) 
officers attended the PACAF Survival Course at Clark AB, P.I. 

he Air Operations. 

(1) General. The squadron flew five hundred and ninety-one (.591) 
missions during March. Eleven (11) non-'squadron pilots accounted for 
eighty-tive (85) missions averaging seven point seven (7.7) missions each. 
Squadron pilots flew five hundred and six (506) missions averaging twenty­
eight point one (28.1) missions per pilot. There WaS no change in type 
missions flown. The follomng is a statistical breakdown of March Oper­
ations: 

~ Since November 1966 

(a) Total sorties 
Squadron pilots 
Non-squadron pilots